

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

 Sudan Airways Company Ltd, the National Carrier of Sudan, is incorporated under the laws of Sudan, registered under certificate No. 3626, having its registered office at Sudan Airways Company's H.Q Complex, plot No. 161, Block No.10, Obeid Khatim Street, P.O.Box253 Khartoum – Sudan Invites sealed bids from qualified bidders to buy the following items according to the specifications and details below& in the bid document

Item No.	items to bid	Bid Security	Bid document fee
1-	Airbus 300-622R Reg ST-ATB Fitted with 2 PW4158 Engines with serial numbersP728520andP724015	Usd 20,000	Usd 1,000

2. A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below during working days (Sun to Thu) and working hours (08:30 am to 03:30pm) and upon a payment of a nonrefundable fee of \$1,000 Sudan Airways Co. in the bank address provided in 5 below (Proof of payment to be enclosed with the application)

Manager, Executive Office Mr. Haytham Eltayeb, Sudan Airways HQ, Main Building, 3rd Floor 161 Obied Khatim Street, Block No.10, Ryadh

Mob: +249120000179

Email:exmgr@sudanair.com

Khartoum, Sudan

- 3. Bid security must be submitted/paid before bid deadline specified in the invitation to bid (the announcement)
- Last date and time of submitting Sealed Bids and Bid Security: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 up to 03:00 PM
- 5. Banking Address for payment of Bid Security and Bid Document Fees is as follows:

Bank Name	Elnilein Bank – ABU DHABI	
Bank Address	ABU DHABI	
Iban	AE400250156050100473701	
Swift Code	NILBAEAA	
Account	473701	
Currency	AED	
Beneficiary	Sudan Airways Co	

(Proof of payment to the bank should be submitted with the tender documents or to the email address given in clause )

- 6. Interested bidder/s can submit their offer/s for the whole aircraft or for major parts installed on the aircraft. In case of bidding for major part/s, then the part-out cost shall be borne by the bidder. Sealed tenders shall be sent to the address given in 2 above or electronically by email to: tender@sudanair.com.
- 7. Offer must be valid for a period not less than at least 45 (Forty Five) days from the closing date.
- 8. In case of companies established in Sudan, agents or distributers for foreign companies registered in Sudan the companies should submit the following certificates:-
  - Tax clearance
  - Stamp duty
  - VAT registration certificate
  - Zakat clearance
  - Membership of Chamber of commerce
  - Bank Statement
  - Sole Agency Certificate (PREFERRABLE)
  - Import registration (PREFERRABLE)
  - Company profile and reference Certificates.
- 9. The purchaser shall, at his own expense and at no cost to Sudan airways company, carry out all tests and/or inspections of the aircraft stored at Khartoum Airport
- 10. The successful purchaser (winner) should remove the purchased item/s no later than 30 days from the Co. facilities starting from bid award date.
- 11. The bid & contract shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Sudan.
- 12. Sudan Airways has the right to accept, reject or split offers without giving reasons.